

FOREST LAKE AREA SCHOOLS FOREST LAKE, MN 55025

April 5, 2018

AGENDA ITEM: 9.11

TOPIC: AGREEMENT FOR SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER

SERVICES BETWEEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT #831 AND THE CITY OF FOREST LAKE

BACKGROUND: The City of Forest Lake and the School District have cooperated to provide police liaison officers via an Agreement for School Resource Officer Services Between ISD #831 and the City of Forest Lake to cover a two-year period. It is time to renew these agreements.

PROCESS: A copy of the Agreement for School Resource Officer Services Between ISD #831 and the City of Forest Lake is attached for your review.

RECOMMENDATION: Administration recommends approval of the two-year Agreement for School Resource Officer Services Between ISD #831 and the City of Forest Lake, effective with the 2018-2020 school year.